HARLAN NORRIS

ASSISTANT COORDINATOR/ STUNT PERFORMER/ RIGGER
AUSTRALIAN MEAA/ SAG-AFTRA MEMBER

PHONE NO.: +61 418 116 980
E-MAIL: harlannorris1998 @gmail.com

Height: 183cm (6'0”)

Eyes: Blue

YEAR
2024
2022-2023

2022
2021-2022

2021

2021
2021

YEAR
2024

2024
2024

2023-2024
2022-2023

2022
2021-2022
2021
2021

2021
2021

Weight: 87kg
Hair: Brown

SPECS

Shoe: US 11

Waist: 31”

Chest: 110cm

STUNT COORDINATOR/ ASSISTANT STUNT COORDINATOR

PROJECT
Mercy (Motion Capture Unit)

Furiosa (Motion Capture Element

Shoot)
Stash (Pre-Production)
Furiosa

The Portable Door

BlackLight (car chase sequence)

3000 Years of Longing (Motion
Capture Team)

ROLE
Motion Capture Stunt Coordinator
Assistant Stunt Coordinator

Assistant Stunt Coordinator
Core Team - Assistant Stunt
Coord./ Sequence Coord.
Core Team - Assistant Stunt
Coord.

Assistant Stunt Coordinator
Assistant Stunt Coordinator

STUNT PERFORMER/ DOUBLE

PROJECT
Mercy (Motion Capture Unit)

Good Cop Bad Cop
Primitive War

Operation Red Sea Leviathan
Furiosa (Motion Capture
Element Shoot)

Stash (Pre-Production)
Furiosa

The Portable Door

Australian Survivor Series —
season 6 (opening title
sequence)

BlackLight (car chase sequence)

3000 Years of Longing (Motion
Capture Team)

ROLE

Stunt Performer - Motion Capture
Team

Stunt Performer - Footballer Tackle
Stunt Performer, Sanson Jr./ Leon
Dbl.

Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer, Patrick Gibson/
Paul Carpenter Dbl.

Stunt Driver

Stunt Performer
Stunt Performer

STUNT COORDINATOR

Tim Wong, Guy Norris

Tim Wong

Yasca Sinigaglia

Guy Norris
Guy Norris

STUNT COORDINATOR

Brett Chan, Tim Wong
Tim Wong, Guy Norris

Tim Wong

Yasca Sinigaglia

Guy Norris
Guy Norris



2020 3000 Years of Longing Stunt Performer Guy Norris

2020 Halo Infinite Commercial (Motion  Stunt Performer
Capture Team)
2020 Halo Infinite Commercial Hero ODST Stunt Performer
2019 Dungeons & Dragons Dark Stunt Capture Performer
Alliance Commercial
2019-2020  Suicide Squad Core Team — Stunt Performer, Guy Norris
Steve Agee/ King Shark Dbl.
2018 Occupation: Rainfall Stunt Performer Danny Baldwin
2018 Triple Frontier Core Team - Stunt Performer, Guy Norris
Charlie Hunnam/ Ironhead Dbl.
2017 X-Men: Dark Phoenix Core Team - Stunt Performer, Alex Kyshkovych
Michael Fassbender/ Magneto Dbl.
2016 Bruce Lee: Enter the Dragon VR  Core Team - Stunt Performer
2016 Ghost in the Shell Core Team - Stunt Performer Tim Wong
2015 Mad Max: Fury Road Live Show  Stunt Performer
2012-2015 Mad Max: Fury Road Core Team - Stunt Performer Guy Norris

STUNT RIGGING

YEAR PROJECT ROLE STUNT COORDINATOR

2024 Primitive War Stunt Rigger

2023-2024  Operation Hadal Stunt Rigger Brett Chan

2022-2023  Furiosa (Motion Capture Element Stunt Rigger Tim Wong, Guy Norris
Shoot)

2021 True Spirit Core Team - Stunt Rigger Yasca Sinigaglia

2020 3000 Years of Longing Head Stunt Rigger Guy Norris

2019-2020  Suicide Squad Core Team - Stunt Rigger Guy Norris

2018 The Challenge - season 33 Core Team - Stunt Rigger

2018 Occupation: Rainfall Stunt Rigger Danny Baldwin

2018 Triple Frontier Core Team - Stunt Rigger Guy Norris

2017 X-Men: Dark Phoenix Stunt Rigger Alex Kyshkovych

2016 Ghost in the Shell Core Team - Stunt Rigger Tim Wong

QUALIFICATIONS/ LICENSES

Car Motorbike Boat Jet Ski First Aid
PADI Rescue Diver AIDIA Free Diver EWP Tele-handler Intermediate Rigger



