# **HARLAN NORRIS**

ASSISTANT COORDINATOR/ STUNT PERFORMER/ RIGGER AUSTRALIAN MEAA/ SAG-AFTRA MEMBER

PHONE NO.: +61 418 116 980

E-MAIL: harlannorris1998@gmail.com

#### **SPECS**

Height: 183cm (6'0") Weight: 87kg Shoe: US 11 Waist: 31" Chest: 110cm

Eyes: Blue Hair: Brown

#### STUNT COORDINATOR/ ASSISTANT STUNT COORDINATOR

YEAR	PROJECT	ROLE	STUNT COORDINATOR
2024	Mercy (Motion Capture Unit)	Motion Capture Stunt Coordinator	
2022-2023	Furiosa (Motion Capture Element Shoot)	Assistant Stunt Coordinator	Tim Wong, Guy Norris
2022	Stash (Pre-Production)	Assistant Stunt Coordinator	Tim Wong
2021-2022	Furiosa	Core Team - Assistant Stunt Coord./ Sequence Coord.	
2021	The Portable Door	Core Team - Assistant Stunt Coord.	Yasca Sinigaglia
2021	BlackLight (car chase sequence)	Assistant Stunt Coordinator	Guy Norris
2021	3000 Years of Longing (Motion Capture Team)	Assistant Stunt Coordinator	Guy Norris

#### STUNT PERFORMER/ DOUBLE

YEAR	PROJECT	ROLE	STUNT COORDINATOR
2024	Mercy (Motion Capture Unit)	Stunt Performer - Motion Capture Team	
2024	Good Cop Bad Cop	Stunt Performer - Footballer Tackle	
2024	Primitive War	Stunt Performer, Sanson Jr./ Leon Dbl.	
2023-2024	Operation Red Sea Leviathan	Stunt Performer	Brett Chan, Tim Wong
2022-2023	Furiosa (Motion Capture Element Shoot)	Stunt Performer	Tim Wong, Guy Norris
2022	Stash (Pre-Production)	Stunt Performer	Tim Wong
2021-2022	Furiosa	Stunt Performer	-
2021	The Portable Door	Stunt Performer, Patrick Gibson/	Yasca Sinigaglia
		Paul Carpenter Dbl.	
2021	Australian Survivor Series – season 6 (opening title	Stunt Driver	
2024	sequence)	Ctuat Darfarmar	Cur Norrio
2021	BlackLight (car chase sequence)	Stunt Performer	Guy Norris
2021	3000 Years of Longing (Motion Capture Team)	Stunt Performer	Guy Norris

2020	3000 Years of Longing	Stunt Performer	Guy Norris
2020	Halo Infinite Commercial (Motion	Stunt Performer	
	Capture Team)		
2020	Halo Infinite Commercial	Hero ODST Stunt Performer	
2019	Dungeons & Dragons Dark	Stunt Capture Performer	
	Alliance Commercial		
2019-2020	Suicide Squad	Core Team – Stunt Performer,	Guy Norris
		Steve Agee/ King Shark Dbl.	
2018	Occupation: Rainfall	Stunt Performer	Danny Baldwin
2018	Triple Frontier	Core Team - Stunt Performer,	Guy Norris
		Charlie Hunnam/ Ironhead Dbl.	
2017	X-Men: Dark Phoenix	Core Team - Stunt Performer,	Alex Kyshkovych
		Michael Fassbender/ Magneto Dbl.	
2016	Bruce Lee: Enter the Dragon VR	Core Team - Stunt Performer	
2016	Ghost in the Shell	Core Team - Stunt Performer	Tim Wong
2015	Mad Max: Fury Road Live Show	Stunt Performer	
2012-2015	Mad Max: Fury Road	Core Team - Stunt Performer	Guy Norris

### **STUNT RIGGING**

YEAR	PROJECT	ROLE	STUNT COORDINATOR
2024	Primitive War	Stunt Rigger	
2023-2024	Operation Hadal	Stunt Rigger	Brett Chan
2022-2023	Furiosa (Motion Capture Element	Stunt Rigger	Tim Wong, Guy Norris
	Shoot)		
2021	True Spirit	Core Team - Stunt Rigger	Yasca Sinigaglia
2020	3000 Years of Longing	Head Stunt Rigger	Guy Norris
2019-2020	Suicide Squad	Core Team - Stunt Rigger	Guy Norris
2018	The Challenge - season 33	Core Team - Stunt Rigger	
2018	Occupation: Rainfall	Stunt Rigger	Danny Baldwin
2018	Triple Frontier	Core Team - Stunt Rigger	Guy Norris
2017	X-Men: Dark Phoenix	Stunt Rigger	Alex Kyshkovych
2016	Ghost in the Shell	Core Team - Stunt Rigger	Tim Wong

## **QUALIFICATIONS/ LICENSES**

Car	Motorbike	Boat	Jet Ski	First Aid
PADI Rescue Diver	AIDIA Free Diver	EWP	Tele-handler	Intermediate Rigger